

+91 141 4400222

\* www.rmcindia.in

admin@rmcindia.in

November 4, 2023

To:
The General Manager
BSE Limited
Corporate Relationship Dept.
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street
MUMBAI - 400 001

Dear Sir/ Madam

Company Name: RMC Switchgears Limited

Scrip Code: **540358** 

Subject: Contract Award Notification: Supply and Installation for Jalna Circle Infrastructure

Development (Ref: CE-DIST/RDSS/T-29)

Pursuant to the requirements of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 [abbreviated as SEBI (LODR)], particularly Regulation 30, requiring the notification of material events, we are pleased to notify the Bombay Stock Exchange (BSE) regarding a significant contract awarded to RMC Switchgears Limited JV by M/s. Continental Petroleums Limited, as per the requirements of BSE's regulatory framework for disclosure of material events.

On 03-11-2023, Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution Company Limited (MSEDCL) has awarded the contract for "Development of Distribution Infrastructure at Jalna Circle under Aurangabad Zone of MSEDCL, Maharashtra under the Reforms-Based and Results-linked, Revamped Distribution sector Scheme for Loss Reduction works" to RMC Switchgears Limited JV by M/s. Continental Petroleums Limited.

The contract, valued at Rs. 12,225 Lakh incuding GST, involves comprehensive work including supply of plant, installation, and civil works, to facilitate loss reduction through infrastructure development within the Jalna Circle. This contract signifies a material event and hence is being disclosed to comply with BSE's listing obligations and disclosure requirements. For further details and information on the contract terms and project scope, we remain at your disposal.

This is for your kind information and dissemination.

Yours faithfully, For RMC Switchgears Limited

Ashok Kumar Agarwal
Chairman Cum Managing Director
DIN: 00793152